GENERAL INFORMATION & CATALOG INDEX

TEK PART NUMBER SYSTEM

ALPHABETICAL
THIS IS NOT THE INDEX TO THIS CATALOG BUT TO THE TEK PN SYSTEM IN GENERAL

Type of Parts Category Type of Parts Category
Accessories - see Probe, Cable or Specific Part Cabinet and Cabinet Subassembly 437-0000-00
Accessories (Spectrometer) 016-1000-00 Cabinet Parts (Slides, Tops, etc.) 390-0000-00 (new)
Accessory Package (Instrument) 020-0000-00 and 386-0000-00 (old)
Actuator Assembly, Cam Switch 263-1000-00 and 387-0000-00 (old)
Actuator (General) 214-0000-00 Cabinet Wraparound (Instrument Type) 390-0000-00
Actuator, Camera (Accessory) 016-0200-00 Cable (Bulk) & Cable Assembly 175-0000-00
and 175-0499-00
Adapter (General Parts, not Accessory) 103-0000-00 and 175-1000-00
Adapter, Camera (Accessory) 016-0200-00 Cable Assembly (Accessory) 012-0000-00
Adapter, Electrical (Accessory) 013-0000-00 Cable Assembly, GR (Assembly) 017-0500-00
Adapter, GR Connector (Accessory) 017-0000-00 Cable Assembly, Probe 175-0000-00
and 175-1000-00
Adapter, Instrument (Accessory) 015-0000-00 Cable Harness (see Wiring Harness)
Adapter, Mechanical (Accessory) 014-0000-00 Cable, Electrode Adapter (Accessory) 012-0000-00
Adapter, Probe (Accessory) 015-0000-00 Cable, Interconnecting (Accessory) 012-0000-00
Adapter, Rack Mount (Accessory) 016-0000-00 Cable, Power (Processed) 161-0000-00
Adhesive 006-0000-00 Cable, Nipple 200-0000-00
Aluminum 251-0000-00 and Calibration Fixtures 067-0000-00
251-1000-00
Angles (see also Frame and Frame Sections) 122-0000-00 Cam 401-0000-00
Anvil (Solenoid, etc.) 119-0000-00 Cam Switch Actuator Assembly (see
Actuator Assembly, Cam Switch)
Attenuation Head, Probe (Accessory) 010-0000-00 Camera Parts & Assemblies (Purchased) 122-0500-00
Attenuator, Fixed and Variable (Accessory) 011-0000-00 Camera Accessories 016-0200-00
Attenuator, 3mm (Accessory) 015-1000-00 Can 202-0000-00
Attenuator, GR (Accessory) 017-0000-00 Cap 200-0000-00
Attenuator Strip, Dummy 124-0000-00 Capactior, Checked, etc. 295-0000-00
Attenuator, Turret Switch 263-0000-00 Capacitor, Coupling (Accessory) 011-0000-00
Attenuator, Probe Head (Accessory) 010-0300-00 Capacitor, Fixed Ceramic Dielectric 281-0500-00
Baffle, Air 378-0750-00 Capacitor, Fixed, Electrolytic 290-0000-00
Banana Jack (see Jack or Plug) Capacitor, Fixed (Glass & Porcelain Dielectric) 285-0000-00
Band (Marking) 334-0000-00 Capacitor, Fixed, Mica Dielectric 285-0500-00
Bar (other than Bulk) 381-0000-00 Capacitor, Fixed (Plastic & Paper Dielectric) 285-0500-00
Base 432-0000-00 Capacitor, Fixed, Plastic (Tek-made) 291-0000-00
Battery 146-0000-00 Capacitor, Variable 281-0000-00
Bearing 401-0000-00 Capacitor, Windings (Tek-made) 291-0200-00
Belts (Pulley, Positive Drive, etc.) 214-0000-00 Capacitors, Matched 295-0000-00
Bezel (Accessory) 014-0000-00 Carton (Shipping) 004-0000-00
Bezel 200-0000-00 Carts (Oscilloscope) 016-0000-00
Binder, Load 214-0000-00 Case 202-0000-00
Bladder 214-0000-00 and Case, Carrying 016-0000-00
341-0000-00
Blade, Shutter 122-0000-00 Case, Transistor 202-0000-00
Block 391-0000-00 Caster 401-0000-00
Board, Circuit (see Circuit Board) Catch 105-0000-00
Board, Terminal (see Terminal Board) Cathode Ray Tube 154-0000-00
Body and Body Half 204-0000-00 Ceramic Material (Bulk) 256-0000-00
Bolt 214-0000-00 Ceramic Strip (see Terminal Strip, Ceramic)
Box 202-0000-00 Chain 214-0000-00
Brace 122-0000-00 Chassis 441-0000-00
Bracket 406-0000-00 and Chassis-track (see Slide, RM and Guide, RM)
407-0000-00 Chopper 119-0000-00
Brass (Bulk) 251-0300-00 and Circuit Board (Unwired) 388-0500-00
258-0300-00 Circuit Board (2 or more 670-) 672-0000-00
Bronze (Bulk) 251-0300-00 and Circuit Board Assembly (Wired) 670-0000-00
258-0300-00
Brush, Motor 147-0200-00 Circuit Board Assembly 675-0000-00
Bulb (see Lamp) and 700-0000-00
Bumper 348-0000-00 Circuit Board Kits 675-0000-00
Bushing 358-0000-00 Circuit Board Subassembly 673-0000-00
and 678-0000-00
Button, Plug 134-0000-00 Circuit Breaker 260-0000-00
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Circuit Card (Accessory) 018-0000-00
Clamp 343-0000-00 Filter, Air 378-0000-00
Clip 344-0000-00 Filter (Electronic) 119-0000-00
CMS Carton Packages 065-0000-00 Filter, Light 378-0500-00
Coil, Fixed 108-0000-00 Filter, Mesh, CRT 378-0500-00
Coil, Fixed, Reed Switch 108-0000-00 Flange 386-0000-00
Coail, Variable 114-0000-00 Flip-stand, Cabinet 348-0000-00
Collar 343-0000-00 (new) Foil 251-1000-00
and 214-0000-00 (old) Foot 348-0000-00
Column 426-0000-00 Form, Coil (see also Core) 276-0000-00
Compensator (Accessory) 011-0000-00 Frame and Frame Sections 426-0000-00
Conductor, Single (Insulated) 175-5000-00 Frame, Mounting (Accessory) 014-0000-00
Connector (General) 131-0000-00 Frame-Panel, Cabinet (Front, Rear, etc.) 426-0000-00
Connector (GR and Associated Subparts) 132-0000-00 Furniture 007-0000-00
Contact 131-0000-00 (new) Fuse 159-0000-00
and 214-0000-00 (old)
Copper (Bulk) 251-0300-00 Gasket 214-0000-00 (old)
and 258-0300-00 and 348-0000-00 (new)
Cord, Lacing 253-0000-00 Gears 214-0000-00 (old)
Cord, Power (see Cable, Power) and 401-0000-00 (new)
Core (Transformer, Coil, Ferrite, etc.) 276-0500-00 Gear Back 214-0000-00
Counter 331-0000-00 Gear Stock (Bulk) see Rod, Pinion
Coupling and Coupler 376-0000-00 Graticule - 331-0000-00
Cover 200-0000-00 Grille (Fan, etc.) 378-0750-00
Cover, Protective (OSCP) 116-0000-00 Grip 367-0000-00
Cradle 426-0000-00 Grommet 348-0000-00
CRT'S (Saleable) 154-0000-00 Guard 200-0000-00
CRT Material 439-0000-00 Guide 351-0000-00
and 440-0000-00
CRT Mesh Filter (see Filter, Mesh, CRT) X Guide, Rackmount (see also Slide, Rackmount) 351-0000-00
Crystal Units 158-0000-00 Hand Tools 003-0000-00
Cup 201-0000-00 Handle 367-0000-00
Cushion 348-0000-00 Hardware Kit 016-0000-00
Custom Engineering Parts 030-0000-00 to Hardware (see Washer, Terminal, 214-0000-00
038-0000-00 Nut, Screw or Specific Item)
Delay Line (Coax Cable Type & Accessory) 015-1000-00 Harness, Wiring (see Wiring Harness)
Delay Line 119-0000-00 Header 131-0000-00
Detent, Cam Switch 214-0000-00 Heat Sink 214-0000-00
Dial 331-0000-00 Hinge 214-0000-00
Diode (see Semiconductor Device, Diode) Holder, Lamp (without Electrical Contacts, 352-0000-00
use Lampholder if Contacts included)
Disk or Disc 214-0000-00 Hood, Viewing (Accessory, see Viewing Hood)
Door 200-0000-00 Housing 380-0000-00
Drawer 436-0000-00 Hub 401-0000-00
Drum 105-0000-00 Hybrid Circuit (Tek-made) 155-0000-00
Drum, Cam Switch 105-0000-00 Identification Items 334-0000-00
Impeller (Air Fan) 369-0000-00
Electron Tubes (Checked, etc.) 157-0000-00 Insert 377-0000-00
Electron Tubes (including CRT) 154-0000-00 Insert, Screw Thread 377-0000-00
Etch Circuit Board/Card (see Circuit Board/Card) Insulation Sleeving (Hi-temp, Shrink, etc.) 162-0500-00
Extender (Accessory Type) 013-0000-00 Insulation, Sleeving (Plain) 162-0000-00
Extension Shaft (see Shaft, Extension) Insulator 342-0000-00 (new)
Eyelet 210-0600-00 and 214-0000-00 (old)
Integrated Circuits (Purchased) 156-0000-00
Fan 119-0000-00 and 160-0000-00
Fasteners (see Screw, Nut, Latch, Catch, etc.) 214-0000-00 Integrated Circuits (Tek-made) 155-0000-00
Felt (Bulk) 252-0500-00 Interface Units 021-0000-00
Ferrule 166-0000-00
Fiber Optic, Bulk (see Light Conductor) Jack (Telephone or Tip) 131-0000-00
Film, Identification 334-0000-00
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Key (Connector and Lock) 214-0000-00 Panel (not Anodized) (Rear, Sub-, etc.) 387-0000-00
Kits, Combination Assemblies 644-0000-00 Paper (Bulk) 252-0500-00
Kits, CRT Shield 626-0000-00 Partition 386-0000-00
Kits, Delay Line 636-0000-00 Part Replacement Kits 050-0000-00
Kits, Fan Motor 635-0000-00 Photo Components 122-0500-00
Kits, F & | 624-0000-00 Pigment, Plastic Molding Material 255-0000-00
Kits, Final 602-0000-00 Pin, Connecting (see Terminal Pin)
Kits, Frame Plate 630-0000-00 Pin 214-0000-00
Kits, High Voltage Power 621-0000-00 Pinion Rod (see Rod, Pinion)
Kits, Low Voltage Power 620-0000-00 Pivot Arm 367-0000-00
Kits, Miscellaneous 650-0000-00 Plastic Sheet and Strip, Rod, Molding Material 254-0500-00
Kits, Miscellaneous Amplifier Chassis 616-0000-00 (All Bulk) and 255-0000-00
Kits, Miscellaneous Chassis 610-0000-00 Plate (Identification and Instructions) 334-0000-00
Kits, Miscellaneous Plates 631-0000-00 Plate (Miscellaneous) 386-0000-00
Kits, Miscellaneous Shield 627-0000-00 and 387-0000-00
Kits, Miscellaneous Signal and Trigger 660-0000-00 Plug (Telephone or Tip) 134-0000-00
Plunger, Solenoid 119-0000-00
Kits, Modification (CS) 040-0000-00 Pointer 331-0000-00
Kits, Modular 655-0000-00 Post (Electrical and Mechanical) 129-0000-00
Kits, Mounting Bracket 640-0000-00 Pot (see Resistor Variable)
Kits, Parts Replacement (CS) 050-0000-00 Power Supply (HV) Internal Inst. Component 119-0000-00
Kits, Plug-in Housing 634-0000-00 Power Supply (Accessory) 116-0000-00
Kits, Power Plug and Sockets 643-0000-00
Kits, Rectifier Bracket 637-0000-00 Precious Metals 257-0000-00
Kits, Shipping 608-0000-00 Printed Matter 000-0000-00
Kits, Special Exchange 046-0000-00 Probe 010-0000-00
Probe Heads 010-0300-00
Kits, Special Replacement 045-0000-00 Probe Package 010-0000-00
Kits, Subpanel 614-0000-00 Pulley (see also Sprocket Wheel) 214-0000-00 (old)
Kits, Sweep, Delay Sweep 619-0000-00 and 401-0000-00 (new)
Kits, Test 606-0000-00 Pushbutton/Pushbutton Assembly 336-0000-00
Kits, Tube 604-0000-00 Rack 405-0000-00
Kits, Vertical Amplifier 615-0000-00 Rail 122-0000-00
Knob 366-0000-00 Receptacle (Connector) 131-0000-00
Knob-dial Assembly 366-0500-00 Receptacle (Mechanical only) 136-0000-00
Knob Skirt (see Ring, Knob Skirt) Rectifier (Selenium) 106-0000-00
Rectifier (Semiconductor, General) 152-0000-00
Labels (Identification) 334-0000-00 Rectifier (Semiconductor, Selected, etc.) 153-0000-00
Lamps & Lights 150-0000-00
Lamp, LED (Light Emitting Diodes) 150-1000-00 Reducer 102-0000-00
Lead, Single Conductor (Insulated) 175-5000-00 Reflector 378-0500-00
Leads, (Formed, Sets, SPL Patterns, etc.) 195-0000-00 Relay 148-0000-00
Light Conductor 253-0000-00 Relay Components (Tek-made) 148-3000-00
Linoleum 252-0500-00 Relay, Magnetic Reed (see also Switch, Mag 148-0000-00
Reed)
Manual, Technical 070-0000-00 Replacement Parts for Purchasing Assemblies 118-0000-00
Meter 149-0000-00 Resilient Mount 384-0000-00
Microcircuit (Tek-made) 155-0000-00
Microcircuit (Purchased) 156-0000-00 Resistor (Attenuator Strips) 307-1000-00
Microcircuit (Programmed Memories) 160-0000-00 Resistor, Fixed, Film (Carbon 0.5W) 309-0000-00
Motors 147-0000-00 Resistor, Fixed, Film (Carbon 1.0W) 310-0000-00
Nose, Probe 206-0000-00 Resistor, Fixed, Film (Carbon 1.0W) 310-0500-00
Nut 220-0400-00 Resistor, Fixed, Film (Carbon 0.125W, 1%) 318-0000-00
and 210-0400-00 Resistor, Fixed, Comp. (0.125W, 5%) 317-0000-00
Nut Bar 220-0400-00 Resistor, Fixed, Film (Carbon 0.25W, Below 5%) 319-0000-00
Resistor, Fixed, Comp. (0.25W, 5%) 315-0000-00
Office Supplies 002-0000-00
Operating Supplies 006-0000-00 Resistor, Fixed, Comp. (0.25W, 10%) 316-0000-00
Optic Components 122-0500-00 Resistor, Fixed, Comp. (0.5W, 5%) 301-0000-00
Oscillators 119-0000-00 Resistor, Fixed, Comp. (0.5W, 10%) 302-0000-00
Oscilloscope Cart 016-0000-00 Resistor, Fixed, Comp. (1.0W, 5%) 303-0000-00
Pad 348-0000-00 Resistor, Fixed, Comp. (1.0W, 10%) 304-0000-00
Paint (Bulk) 252-0000-00 Resistor, Fixed, Comp. (2.0W, 5%) 305-0000-00
Resistor, Fixed, Comp. (2.0W, 10%) 306-0000-00
Panel (Etch & Anodized) (Front, Rear, etc.) 333-0000-00 Resistor, Fixed, HV (see 307-) 314-0000-00
386-0000-00 Resistor - Knob, Matched 312-0100-00

0-4




GENERAL INFORMATION & CATALOG INDEX

TEK PART NUMBER SYSTEM

ALPHABETICAL
THIS IS NOT THE INDEX TO THIS CATALOG BUT TO THE TEK PN SYSTEM IN GENERAL

Type of Parts Category Type of Parts Category
Resistor - Knob, Matched 312-0100-00 Shell, Knob 366-0000-00
Resistor (Fixed-matched, Selected, Sets, etc. at 312-0500-00 Shield (Electrical and Mechanical) 337-0000-00
Tek) Shield, Implosion 337-0000-00
Resistor, Fixed, Film (Metal Film 0.125 W, 1% or 321-0000-00 Shielding Gasket, Electrical 348-0000-00
Less, Standard Res. Values) Shim 361-0000-00
Resistor, Fixed, Film (Metal Film 0.125W, 1% or 321-0600-00 Shipping Supplies 004-0000-00
Less, Special Values) Shockmount 348-0000-00
Resistor, Fixed, Film (Metal 0.125W, 1% or 321-1000-00 Shutter (Camera) 122-0500-00
Less, Standard Res. Values) Silicon Wafers 203-0000-00
Resistor, Fixed, Film (Metal Film 0.25W, 1% or 322-0000-00 Sleeve (Marking) 334-0000-00
Less, Standard Res. Values)
Resistor, Fixed, Film (Metal Film 0.25W, 1% or 322-0600-00 Sleeve, Spacer 361-0000-00
Less, Special Values) Slide 351-0000-00
Resistor, Fixed, Film (Metal Film 0.25W, 1% or 322-1000-00 Slide, RM 351-0000-00
Less, Standard Res. Values) Slide, Guide, RM (Assembly) 361-0000-00
Slug (Core) 276-0000-00
Resistor, Fixed, Film (Metal Film 0.5W, 1% or 323-0000-00 Socket 136-0000-00
Less, Standard Res. Values) Solder (Bulk) 251-0500-00
Resistor, Fixed, Film (Metal Film 0.5W, 1% or 323-0600-00 Solder Lug (see Terminal, Lug)
Less, Special Values) Solenoid 119-0000-00
Resistor, Fixed, Film (Metal Film 0.5W, 1% or 323-1000-00 Spacer (Threaded) 129-0000-00
Less, Standard Res. Values)
Resistor, Fixed, Film (Metal Film 1.0W, 1% or 324-0000-00 Spacer (Unthreaded) 361-0000-00
Less, Standard Res. Values) Spares List, International 060-0000-00
Resistor, Fixed, Film (Metal Film, 1.0W, 1% or 324-0600-00 Special Printed Items 061-0000-00
Less, Special Values) Spring 214-0000-00
Resistor, Fixed, Film (Metal Film 1.0W, Below 1%, 324-1000-00 Sprocket Wheel 401-0000-00
Standard Res. Values) Stainless Steel (Bulk) 251-0500-00
Resistor, Fixed, Film (Metal Film-Misc. not 325-0000-00 Standardizers (Accessory) 011-0000-00
Fitting in 321- thru 324- Categories Steel (Bulk) 251-0500-00
Resistor, Fixed, Film (All Film not Fitting in any 307-0000-00 Stem 355-0500-00
Preceding Categories)
Stiffener 386-0000-00
Resistor, Fixed, Foil 307-0000-00 Stop 105-0000-00
Resistor, Fixed, Thick Film 307-0000-00 Strain Relief (see Bushing) 358-0000-00
Resistor, Fixed, Wirewound 308-0000-00 Strap 346-0000-00
Resistor, Variable 311-0000-00 Strike 105-0000-00
Resistor, Variable (Selected from 311- Res.) 312-0000-00 Strip (Ceramic Trim, Felt, Trim Metal, Rubber, etc.) 124-0000-00
Retainer 343-0000-00 Stud 355-0000-00
Ring 354-0000-00 Subpanel 386-0000-00
and 387-0000-00
Ring, Knob Skirt 354-0000-00 Substrate 204-0000-00
Ring, Retaining 354-0000-00 Support 386-0000-00
Ring, Trim 354-0000-00 and 387-0000-00
Rivet 210-0600-00 Switch, Purchased 260-0000-00
Rod (Miscellaneous) 385-0000-00 Switch, Magnetic Reed 260-0000-00
Rod, Pinion 251-1000-00
Rotating Mechanical Parts 401-0000-00 Switch (Wired) 262-0000-00
Rotor, Variable Resistor 401-0000-00 Switches, Tek-make, Other than Cam (Optical, 263-0000-00
MBS Pancake and Turret)
Rubber (Bulk) 252-0500-00 Switch Assembly, Tek-made, other than CAM 263-0000-00
Scale 331-0000-00 (Optical MBS, Pancake and Turret)
Screen 378-0750-00 Switches, Tek-made, CAM 263-1000-00
Screw (Up thru 5-40) 211-0000-00 Switch Assembly, Tek-made, CAM 263-1000-00
Screw (6-32 and Smaller) 211-0500-00 System Parts 039-0000-00
Screw (8-32) 212-0000-00 Tag 334-0500-00
Screw (10-24, 10-32, 12-24 & 12-32) 212-0500-00 Tank 202-0000-00
Screw (Above 12-32 & Tapping, Setscrews, etc.) 213-0000-00 Tape (Punched or Magnetic Program) 016-0000-00
Semiconductor Device, Diode 152-0000-00
Tape 253-0000-00
Semiconductor Device, Diode (Checked, etc.) 153-0000-00 Terminal (Electrical) 131-0000-00
Setscrew 213-0000-00 Terminal, Blade 131-0000-00
Shaft, Extension & Spacing 384-0000-00 Terminal Board 392-0000-00
Shaft (Other) 384-0500-00 Terminal, Lug 210-0200-00
Sheet, Non-metallic (Paper, Felt, Linoleum, 107-0000-00 Terminal, Pin 131-0000-00
Plastic) Terminal Strip, Ceramic 123-0000-00
Shelf 436-0000-00 and 124-0000-00
Shell (General) 205-0000-00 Terminal Strip (Other) 124-0000-00
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Terminal, Stud

Termination (Accessory General)
Termination (Accessory 3MM)
Termination (Accessory GR)
Thread

Thumbscrew

Tie Plate (Cabinet, etc.)

Tie Strip (Circuit Board, etc.)

Tin (Bulk)

Tip, Probe (All Except Below)

Tip, Probe (Removable, Retractable Only)
Training Aid (Video)

Training Class

Transistor (Checked)

Transistor (Field Effect)

Transistor (General)

Transistors, Matched
Transistors (Special)

Transformer

Tray

Trim

Tube, Spacer

Tube, Vacuum (Checked, etc., see Electron
Tube)

Tubes, Vacuum and CRT (see Electron Tube
& CRT)

Tubing, Insulation (see Insulation Sleeving)

Turret Switch (see Switch, Turret)

Valve

Varnish (Bulk)

Viewing Hood, CRT (Accessory)
Washer (other than Lock)
Washer, Lock

Wheel

Window

Wire, Electrical (Bulk-bare)
Wire, Electrical (Bulk-insulated)
Wire (Bulk-color Coded)

Wire Set (Electrical)

Wire Switched (see Switch Assembly)
Wiring Harness

and

and

and

131-0000-00
011-0000-00
015-1000-00
017-0000-00
253-0000-00
213-0000-00 (new)
214-0000-00 (old)
344-0000-00

344-0000-00
251-0500-00
206-0000-00
013-0000-00
068-0000-00
068-9000-00
153-0500-00
151-1000-00
151-0000-00
151-0600-00
153-0500-00
151-0500-00

120-0000-00
436-0000-00
101-0000-00

166-0000-00

214-0000-00 (new)
341-0000-00 (old)
252-0000-00
016-0000-00
210-0800-00
210-0000-00
401-0000-00
331-0000-00
176-0000-00
175-0500-00
177-0000-00
198-0000-00

179-0000-00
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000-0000-00 Printed Matter 131-0000-00 Connectors, Contacts, Terminals, Headers, etc.
002-0000-00 Office Supplies (see also 134- & 136-)

003-0000-00 Hand Tools 132-0000-00 GR Connectors and Parts
004-0000-00 Shipping Supplies 134-0000-00 Plug (see also 131- and 136-)
006-0000-00 Operating Supplies 136-0000-00 Socket, Lampholder (w/Contacts) & Light, Indicator
007-0000-00 Furniture (see also 131- & 134-)
010-0000-00 Accessories (Probes & Probe Packages) 146-0000-00 Battery
010-0300-00 Accessories (Probes Heads, Attenuators Heads) 147-0000-00 Motors
011-0000-00 Accessories (Terminations, Attenuators, 147-0200-00 Motor Brushes

Standardizers, UHF & BNC) 148-0000-00 Relays (including Magnetic Reed)
012-0000-00 Accessories (Cable Assembly and Leads) 148-3000-00 Components for Tek-made Relays
013-0000-00 Accessories (Connecting, Adapting & Extending 149-0000-00 Meters

Units not Cables) 150-0000-00 Lamps & Lights (including Lamp, Cartridge: Glow &
014-0000-00 Accessories (Mech: Mounting, Frames, Bezels, Incandescent)

Adapters, etc.) 150-1000-00 Lamp, Led (Light Emitting Diodes)
015-0000-00 Accessories (Elec: Probe & Inst. Adapter Units) 151-0000-00 Transistors (General)
015-1000-00 Accessories (Terminations, Attenuators, etc.) 151-0500-00 Transistors (Special)

with 3mm Connectors) 151-0600-00 Transistors (General)
016-0000-00 Accessories (Misc: OSP Carts, Carry Cases, Viewing 151-1000-00 Transistors (Field Effect)

Hoods, Tapes, Rack Adapters, Instrument 152-0000-00 Diodes

Protective Covers, Power Supply, Camera 153-0000-00 Diodes (Matched, Selected, Sets, etc. from

Adapt, Actuators, etc.) 152- Diodes)
016-1000-00 Accessories (Spectrometer) 153-0500-00 Transistors (Matched, Selected, Sets, etc. from
017-0000-00 Accessories (Terminations, Attenuators, Adapters, 151- Transistors)

etc., with GR Connectors) 154-0000-00 Electron Tubes (Vacuum and CRT)
017-0500-00 Accessories (GR Terminated Cables) 155-0000-00 Microcircuit (Tek-made)
018-0000-00 Accessories (Saleable Circuit Cards) 156-0000-00 Microcircuit (Purchased)
020-0000-00 Instrument Accessory Package 157-0000-00 Electron Tubes (Matched, Selected, Sets, etc. from
021-0000-00 Interface Units 154- Tubes)
030-0000-00 to Custom Engineering Parts 158-0000-00 Crystal Units
038-0000-00 159-0000-00 Fuses
039-0000-00 System Parts 160-0000-00 Microcircuit (Programmed Memories)
040-0000-00 Modification Kits (CS) 161-0000-00 Cables (Power-bulk & Processed)
045-0000-00 Special Replacement Kits 162-0000-00 Insulation Sleeving (Plain)
046-0000-00 Special Exchange Kits 162-0500-00 Insulation Sleeving (Hi Temp, Heat Shrink, etc.)
050-0000-00 Parts Replacement Kits (CS) 166-0000-00 Tubes, Sleeves & Ferrules (Mechanical)
060-0000-00 Spare Lists, Intl.
061-0000-00 Special Printed Items 175-0000-00 to

175-0499-00 and | Cables (Bulk & Processed)

062-0000-00 Special Printed Items, Technical Data Sheets 175-1000-00 up
065-0000-00 CMS Carton Packages 175-0500-00 Wire & Leads (Insulated)
067-0000-00 Calibration Fixture 175-5000-00 Single Connector (Insulated) (see also Leads)
068-0000-00 Training Aid (Video) 176-0000-00 Wires & Leads (Bare)
068-9000-00 Training Class 177-0000-00 Wire, Electrical: Bulk (Color Coded)
070-0000-00 Manual, Technical 179-0000-00 Wiring Harness
101-0000-00 Trim (see also 124- & 107-) 195-0000-00 Leads (Formed, Sets, SPL Patterns, etc.)
102-0000-00 Reducers 198-0000-00 Wire Set, Electrical
103-0000-00 Adapters
105-0000-00 Catch, Latch, Lock, Stop, Drum, etc. 200-0000-00 Covers, Caps, Bezels, Cable Nipples, Doors, etc.
106-0000-00 Rectifiers (Selenium) 201-0000-00 Cups
107-0000-00 Non-metallic Sheets (Paper, Felt, Lineoleum, 202-0000-00 Cans, Boxes, Cases, etc.

Plastic, etc., not Bulk, see 252-0500-00) 203-0000-00 Silicon Wafers
108-0000-00 Coils (Fixed) 204-0000-00 Body, Body Half & Substrate
114-0000-00 Coils (Variable) 205-0000-00 Shells & Shell Halves
118-0000-00 Replacement Parts for Purchasing Assemblies 206-0000-00 Noses & Tips (Probes)
119-0000-00 Misc. Electrical Components (Delay Line, Filter 210-0000-00 Lock Washers

Chopper, Oscillator, Power Supply, Fan, etc.) 210-0200-00 Lug Terminals
120-0000-00 Transformers (Fixed & Variable) 210-0400-00 Nuts
122-0000-00 Angles & Rails (Structural -- see also 426-) 210-0600-00 Eyelets & Rivets
122-0500-00 Photo & Optic Components (Camera) 210-0800-00 Washers (not Lock Type)
123-0000-00 Terminal Strip, Ceramic (Turret)
124-0000-00 Strips (Ceramic Terminal, Paper, Felt, Trim, Metal 211-0000-00 Screws (up thru 5-40)

Rubber, Attenuator, etc.) 211-0500-00 Screws (6-32 & Smaller)
129-0000-00 Posts (Electrical and Mechanical) 212-0000-00 Screws (8-32)
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212-0500-00 Screws (10-24, 10-32, 12-24 & 12-32) 319-0000-00 Resistors (Fixed Carbon Film - 0.25W, below 5%)
213-0000-00 Screws (above 12-32 & Tapping Setscrews, etc.) 321-0000-00 Resistors (Fixed Metal Film 0.125 W, 1% or Less,
214-0000-00 Miscellaneous Hardware Standard Res. Values)

220-0400-00 Nuts 321-0600-00 Resistors (Fixed Metal Film - 0.125W, 1% or Less,
251-0000-00 Aluminum (Bulk Material: Extrusions, Sheets, etc.) Special Values)
251-0300-00 Brass, Copper, Bronze (Bulk Material: see 321-1000-00 Resistors (Fixed Metal Film - 0.125W, 1% or Less,
258-0300-00 Standard Res. Values)
251-0500-00 Steel, Tin Solder, SST, etc. (Bulk Material) 322-0000-00 Resistors (Fixed Metal Film - 0.25W, 1% or Less,
251-1000-00 Aluminum (Bulk Material: Extrusions, Sheets, Foil, Standard Res. Values)
Rod, Tube, etc.) 322-0600-00 Resistors (Fixed Metal Film - 0.25W, 1% or Less,
252-0000-00 Varnish, Paint, etc. Special Values)
252-0500-00 Non-metallic Sheets (Bulk: Paper, Felt, Linoleum, 322-1000-00 Resistors (Fixed Metal Film - 0.25W, 1% or Less,
Rubber, Fiber -- see 107-) Standard Res. Values)
253-0000-00 Lacing Cord, Tape, Thread, Light Conductor, etc. 323-0000-00 Resistors (Fixed Metal Film - 0.5W, 1% or Less
(BULK) Standard Res. Values)
254-0500-00 Plastic Sheets & Strips (Bakelight, Epoxy, Formica, 323-0600-00 Resistors (Fixed Metal Film - 0.5W, 1% or Less,
Copper Clad, Glass Lam, etc. -- Bulk) SPECIAL Values)
254-0900-00 to Plastic Rod, Sheet & Strip (Plain), Film, Molding 323-1000-00 Resistors (Fixed Metal Film - 0.5W, 1% or Less,
255-0000-00 Material, etc., All Bulk Standard Res. Values)
256-0000-00 Ceramic Bulk Material
257-0000-00 Precious Metals 324-0000-00 Resistors (Fixed Metal Film - 1.0W, 1% or Less,
258-0300-00 Brass, Copper, Bronze (Bulk Material: see Standard Res. Values)
251-0300-00) 324-0600-00 Resistors (Fixed Metal Film - 1.0W, 1% or Less,
260-0000-00 Switches, Purchased SPECIAL Values)
262-0000-00 Switches, Wired 324-1000-00 Resistors (Fixed Metal Film - 1.0W, 1% or Less,
263-0000-00 Switches and Assemblies (Tek-made) other than CAM Standard Res. Values)
Optical, MBS, Pancake and Turret 325-0000-00 Resistors (Fixed Metal Film - Misc. not Fitting in
263-1000-00 Switches and Assemblies (Tek-made) CAM 321- THRU 324- Categories)
276-0000-00 Forms (Coils, Transformers, Delay in, etc.) 331-0000-00 Dials, Graticules, Scales, Window, Mast (Grat) etc.
276-0500-00 Cores (Coils, Transformers, Ferrite, etc.) 333-0000-00 Panels (Etched & Anodized - Front, Rear, etc.)
281-0000-00 Capacitors (Variable) 334-0000-00 Identification Items (Plates, Labels, etc.)
281-0500-00 Capacitors (Fixed Ceramic) 337-0000-00 Shields (Electrical & Mechanical - see also 200-)
283-0000-00 Capacitors (Fixed Ceramic Disc Type) 341-0000-00 Valve & Bladder (Cancelled - use 214-)
283-0500-00 Capacitors (Fixed Mica) 342-0000-00 Insulators
285-0000-00 Capacitors (Fixed Glass & Porcelain) 343-0000-00 Clamps & Retainers
285-0500-00 Capacitors (Fixed Paper & Plastic: Included 344-0000-00 Clips, Tie Strip, Tie Plate, etc.
Tubular Tek-made) 346-0000-00 Straps
290-0000-00 Capacitors (Fixed Electrolytic) 348-0000-00 Cushion, Foot, Grommet, Gasket, Resil Mount,
291-0000-00 Capacitors (Fixed Plastic, Tek-made in Oval Can) Flip-stand, etc.
291-0200-00 Capacitor Windings (Tek-made) 351-0000-00 Guides & Slides (including Chassis Track Type)
295-0000-00 Capacitors (Matched, Selected, Sets, etc.) 352-0000-00 Holders
301-0000-00 Resistors (Fixed Comp - 0 5W, 5%) 354-0000-00 Ring (including Ring, Knob Skirt and Ring, Trim)
302-0000-00 Resistors (Fixed Comp - 0.5W, 10%)
303-0000-00 Resistors (Fixed Comp - 1.0W, 5%) 355-0000-00 Studs
304-0000-00 Resistors (Fixed Comp - 1.0W, 10%) 355-0500-00 Stems
305-0000-00 Resistors (Fixed Comp - 2.0W, 5%) 358-0000-00 Bushings
306-0000-00 Resistors (Fixed Comp - 2.0W, 10%) 361-0000-00 Spacers & Shims
366-0000-00 & Knobs, Pushbuttons and Knob Shells
307-0000-00 Resistors (Fixed Specials) 366-1000-00
307-1000-00 Resistors (Attenuator Strips) 366-0500-00 Knob-dial Assembly (Assembly or 331- & 366)
308-0000-00 Resistors (Fixed Wirewound) 367-0000-00 Handles, Grips, Pivot Arms, etc.
309-0000-00 Resistors (Fixed Carbon Film - 0.5W) 369-0000-00 Impellers
310-0000-00 Resistors (Fixed Carbon Film - 1.0W 376-0000-00 Coupling
310-0500-00 Resistors (Fixed Carbon Film - above 1.0W) 377-0000-00 Insert (Knob, Screw Thread, etc.)
311-0000-00 Resistors (Variable) 378-0000-00 Filters (Air)
312-0000-00 Resistors (Variable - Selected from 311- Res) 378-0500-00 Filters (Light & CRT Mesh & Reflector Light)
312-0100-00 Resistors - Knob, Matched
312-0500-00 Resistors (Fixed - Matched, Selected, Sets, etc. 378-0750-00 Screens, Grilles & Baffles (Air)
at Tek) 380-0000-00 Housings
314-0000-00 Resistors (Fixed High Voltage - see 307-) 381-0000-00 Bars (Component - use 251- & 258 - not Bulk)
315-0000-00 Resistors (Fixed Comp - 0.25W, 5%) 384-0000-00 Extension Shafts
316-0000-00 Resistors (Fixed Comp - 0.25W, 10%) 384-0500-00 Shafts & Rods (not Extension or Spacing)
317-0000-00 Resistors (Fixed Comp - 0.125W, 5%) 385-0000-00 Rods (Spacing: Threaded Ends)
318-0000-00 Resistors (Fixed Carbon Film - 0.125W, 1%)
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386-0000-00 to
387-0000-00

388-0000-00
388-0500-00
390-0000-00
391-0000-00
392-0000-00
401-0000-00

405-0000-00
406-0000-00 to
407-0000-00
426-0000-00
432-0000-00
436-0000-00
437-0000-00
439-0000-00
440-0000-00
441-0000-00

602-0000-00
604-0000-00
606-0000-00
608-0000-00
610-0000-00
614-0000-00
615-0000-00
616-0000-00
619-0000-00
620-0000-00
621-0000-00

624-0000-00
626-0000-00
627-0000-00
630-0000-00
631-0000-00
634-0000-00
635-0000-00
636-0000-00
637-0000-00

640-0000-00
643-0000-00
644-0000-00
650-0000-00
655-0000-00
660-0000-00
670-0000-00
672-0000-00
673-0000-00
675-0000-00
678-0000-00
700-0000-00

Subpanels, Rear Panels, Plates,
Supports, Stiffeners, Light Conductors
(not Bulk), etc.
Not Assigned
Circuit Board 7 Cards (Unwired)
Cabinet Parts (Bottom, Top, Side, Wraparound, etc.)
Block
Board & Terminal Board
Rotating Devices (Wheels, Casters, Bearings, Cams
Pulleys, Hubs, etc.)
Racks
Brackets

Frames, Frame Sections & Frame Panels
Bases

Storage Items (Drawer, Tray, Shelf, etc.)
Cabinets & Cabinet Subassemblies

CRT Materials

CRT Assemblies

Chassis

Kits, Final

Kits, Tube

Kits, Test

Kits, Shipping

Kits, Miscellaneous Chassis
Kits, Subpanel

Kits, Vertical Amplifier

Kits, Miscellaneous Amplifier Chassis
Kits, Sweep, Delay Sweep
Kits, Low Voltage Power
Kits, High Voltage Power

Kits, F & |

Kits, CRT Shield

Kits, Miscellaneous Shield
Kits, Frame Plate

Kits, Miscellaneous Plates
Kits, Plug-in Housing

Kits, Fan Motor

Kits, Delay Line

. Kits, Rectifier Bracket

Kits, Mounting Bracket

Kits, Power Plug & Sockets
Kits, Combination Assemblies
Kits, Miscellaneous

Kits, Modular

Kits, Miscellaneous Signal & Trigger
Circuit Board (Wired 388-)
Circuit Board (2 or more 670-)
Circuit Board Subassemblies
Circuit Board Kits

Circuit Board Subassemblies
Circuit Board Assemblies

0-9
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